Livingston Parish Council 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana 70754 Livingston Parish Council Chambers Regular Meeting – Thursday, November 21, 2024

6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation John Wascom
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Cell Phones Please mute or turn off
- 6. PUBLIC INPUT- Anyone wishing to address agenda items
- 7. Reminder When addressing any agenda item, please speak into the microphone
- 8. Presentations:
 - a. CO2 Alliance presentation by Allen Parish Police Juryman Roland Hollis Dean Coates
- 9. Adopt the Minutes of the November 7, 2024:
 - a. Juban Crossing Economic Development District Meeting
 - b. Regular meeting of the Livingston Parish Council
- 10. Parish President's Report:
 - a. Introduction of Ordinance: 2024 Budget Amendments and 2025 Budget Mickey McMorris, Finance Director
- Public Hearing and Adoption of L.P. Ordinance No. 24-31: An Ordinance to acquire immovable property for the Parish of Livingston pursuant to the Flood Mitigation Assistance Grant Program Project Number EMT-2022-FM-003-0029 Livingston Parish: Brent Wayne Arledge and Amanda Michelle Rickerson Arledge, 30378 Dawson Lane, Hammond, La 70403 – Heather Crain, Grants Department
- 12. Adopt a resolution to request DWP to install "speed humps" on Mockingbird Lane in Walker, LA Council District 7 Ricky Goff
- 13. Adopt a resolution to name an unnamed servitude "Blan Road" off N. Horseshoe Road in Council District 9 – Joseph "Joe" Erdey
- 14. Adopt resolution to accept Preston Pointe Drive as a Type D Road located in Council District 1– Lonnie Watts
- 15. Adopt a resolution to request DPW to put road reflectors or painted lines on Perkins Road in Council District 3 and Joe May Road in Council District 6 Billy Taylor and John Mangus
- 16. Adopt a resolution to request DPW to put a "SLOW DOWN, CHILDREN PRESENT" sign on Strawberry Lane in Council District 9 Joseph "Joe" Erdey
- Adopt resolution to add the following road(s) to the Priority Road List for consideration:
 a. Clearwater Drive, Council District 5 Erin Sanderfur
- 18. Board (re)appointment(s)/Resignation(s):
 - a. Appoint Shane Hernandez to Fire Protection District No. 4 Ryan Chavers
- 19. Committee Report(s):
 - a. Finance Committee
 - b. Ordinance Committee: Recommendation(s) of Ordinance introduction(s)
- 20. District Attorney's Report:
- 21. Adjourn

Sandy C. Teal, Council clerk Livingston Parish Council

Published on the Livingston Parish Council website at livingstonparishcouncil.com and posted at the Livingston Parish Governmental Building on Thursday, November 14, 2024.

The Council conducts its meeting in the Council Chambers located in the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana. All meetings of the Council and its committees are open to the public with the provisions of general state law.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Sandy Teal, Council clerk at the Livingston Parish Council Office at (225) 686-3027 or 1-866-686-3027, describing the assistance that is necessary.